
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001838-2023 

Contract

NHSE824 Substance Misuse Services within Aycliffe
Secure Children's Home

NHS England North East and Yorkshire Health and Justice

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-001838
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-039945  
Published 20 January 2023, 1:02pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS England North East and Yorkshire Health and Justice

The Old Exchange

Darlington

DL3 7DR

Email

necsu.neprocurement@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC13 - Darlington

NHS Organisation Data Service

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001838-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001838-2023
mailto:necsu.neprocurement@nhs.net


Page 2 to 6

Q74 NHS ENGLAND NORTH EAST AND YORKSHIRE (CUMBRIA ANDNORTH EAST)

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.england.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/nhsnecsu/aspx/Home

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NHSE824 Substance Misuse Services within Aycliffe Secure Children's Home

Reference number

NHSE824

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Direct Award for Substance Misuse Services within Aycliffe Secure Children's Home
based on value of £90,000 per annum over a 6-year contract term, total contract value

https://www.england.nhs.uk/
https://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/nhsnecsu/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 6

£540,000

Whilst the value of this procurement is below the applicable threshold for the Public
Contracts Regulations 2015 (as amended) (PCR2015) to apply, in accordance with good
practice the Contracting Authority tested the market via a Request for Information only 1
provider expressed an interest in delivering the services and after undertaking due
diligence assessment the Contracting Authority has evoked a direct award of contract in-
line with Regulation 32 (a) of PCR2015.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £540,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

Main site or place of performance

Aycliffe Secure Children's Home

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Substance Misuse Services

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Due Diligence Assessment / Weighting: 50

Cost criterion - Name: Maximum Price / Weighting: 50

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

No tenders or no suitable tenders/requests to participate in response to restricted procedure

Explanation:

Whilst the value of this procurement is below the applicable threshold for the Public
Contracts Regulations 2015 (as amended) (PCR2015) to apply, in accordance with good
practice the Contracting Authority tested the market via a Request for Information only 1
provider expressed an interest in delivering the services and after undertaking due
diligence assessment the Contracting Authority has evoked a direct award of contract in-
line with Regulation 32 (a) of PCR2015.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Title

NHSE824 Substance Misuse Services within Aycliffe Secure Children's Home

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No



Page 5 to 6

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Humankind Charity

Durham

DH6 5PF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Companies House

01820492

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £540,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

Cabinet Office

London

Email

publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-06T23:51:43+0100
	TCPDF




